THE DATASHEET OF
AP22652W6-7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP22652/AP22653/AP22652A/AP22653A
Document number: DS41186 Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 16
September 2021

© Diodes Incorporated
AP22652/AP22653/AP22652A/AP22653A
Ordering Information
AP2265 X X X - X
PackingPackageEnable Latch-Off
Blank : Non Latch-off 7 : Tape & ReelW6 : SOT26 (Type A1)        2 : Active Low
        3 : Active High A : Latch-off FDZ : W-DFN2020-6
  (Type A1)
Type Part Number Enable
Active
Output
Fault
Condition
Package
Code Packaging
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number
Suffix
Consumer
Grade
AP22652W6-7
Low
Output
Current
Limits
W6 SOT26
 (Type A1) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22652FDZ-7 FDZ W-DFN2020-6
(Type A1) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22653W6-7
High
W6 SOT26
(Type A1) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22653FDZ-7 FDZ W-DFN2020-6
(Type A1) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22652AW6-7
Low
Output
Latches Off
W6 SOT26
(Type A1) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22652AFDZ-7 FDZ W-DFN2020-6
(Type A1) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22653AW6-7
High
W6 SOT26
(Type A1) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22653AFDZ-7 FDZ W-DFN2020-6
(Type A1) 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP22652/AP22653/AP22652A/AP22653A
Document number: DS41186 Rev. 3 - 2
13 of 16
September 2021
© Diodes Incorporated
AP22652/AP22653/AP22652A/AP22653A
Marking Information
(1) SOT26 (Type A1)
1 2 3
6 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification Code
  Y : Year 0~9
 X : Internal Code
(Top View)
5
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Type Part Number Package Identification Code
Consumer Grade
AP22652W6-7 SOT26 (Type A1) FJ
AP22653W6-7 SOT26 (Type A1) FK